

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Consolidated Matters of:

PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

OAH Case No. 2012100242

v.

FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT,

FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT,

OAH Case No. 2012100291

v.

PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT.

ORDER DENYING REQUEST TO
AUGMENT THE ADMINISTRATIVE
RECORD

On July 16, 2014, Roger A. Greenbaum filed a request to augment the administrative record in these consolidated matters. Mr. Greenbaum, Student's former attorney, served the request on Student's current attorney and the attorney for Fresno Unified School District. No responsive pleadings have been filed.

Mr. Greenbaum is not currently representing Student in these matters and has no standing to request any action be taken by the Office of Administrative Hearings in these matters. Mr. Greenbaum provided no authority under which his request should or could be granted. Therefore, the request to augment the administrative record is denied.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATE: July 21, 2014

/s/

MARGARET BROUSSARD
Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings